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Ms. Drew and EFSEC members, EFSEC has failed to give adequate
Due Notice to the citizens of Klickitat County of the June 9, 2023,
Carriger meeting. To post on the EFSEC site and send out emails to a
few registered citizens only 6 days in advance is inadequate. EFSEC
picked mid-afternoon to hold this meeting which eliminates a vast
majority of the Klickitat County citizens to participate as they are at
work. Many citizens have been excluded. EFSEC failed to answer my
email questions and voicemail questions. The required informational
postings in local papers, at the local libraries etc. were not complied
with. This prevents many concerned Klickitat County citizens from
participating in this meeting denying them of their Due Process. EFSEC
failed to post on the EFSEC website the extension request document
filed by Cypress Creek Renewables for the Carriger solar project. This
failure denies the citizens of an opportunity to review the document prior
to this meeting. This violates RCW 42.30 OPMA. EFSEC is biased in
favor of Cypress Creek Renewables violating RCW 42.36. EFSEC's
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members' salaries are paid by the fees collected from the applicant and
this creates a conflict of interest preventing them from making a fair and
impartial decision. EFSEC fails to follow their established procedures
and state laws. In light of these failures and violations this meeting
should be cancelled until all requirements are met. No extension should
be granted at this time. Place this complaint on the Carriger record. This
is our comments for the June 9, 2023, meeting. Respectfully, Greg
Wagner and Deb Wagner C.E.A.S.E. CITIZENS EDUCATED ABOUT
SOLAR ENERGY.


